Details of the Outstanding Options, as at the Latest Practicable Date under the Pre-IPO Share
Option Scheme are as follows:

Name Grant Date

Outstanding
Options at
1 January

2013

Granted
during

the year

Options
exercised

during
the year

Option
lapsed on

expiry

Options
cancelled

upon
termination of

employment

Outstanding
Option at
the Latest

Practicable
Date

Directors
Mr. Chang, Tsai-hsiung 17 April 2008 1,500,000 – – – – 1,500,000
Mr. Wu Chung-lih 17 April 2008 400,000 – – – – 400,000
Madam Chiang Shao,

Ruey-huey 17 April 2008 400,000 – – – – 400,000
Mr. Hsu, Shu-tong 17 April 2008 3,000,000 – – – – 3,000,000
Mr. Chang, Chen-kuen 17 April 2008 400,000 – – – – 400,000
Mr. Lin, Seng-chang 17 April 2008 400,000 – – – – 400,000
Other employees 17 April 2008 5,478,000 – – – – 5,478,000

11,578,000 – – – – 11,578,000

Outstanding options

The table below demonstrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest
Practicable Date; and (ii) upon the exercise of the Share Options under the Pre-IPO Share
Options Scheme in full:

As at the
Latest Practicable Date

Upon exercise of
the Options in full

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Asia Cement Corporation 1,136,074,000 73.00 1,136,074,000 72.46
Directors 300,000 0.02 6,400,000 0.41
Grantees (excluding Directors

currently holding Shares and
Options under the Pre-IPO Share
Options Scheme) – – 5,478,000 0.35

Public Shareholders 419,876,000 26.98 419,876,000 26.78

1,556,250,000 100.00 1,567,828,000 100.00

Under the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme, a total number of ordinary shares to be issued by the
Company upon the exercise of all of the Options by the Grantees shall be 11,578,000 Shares,
representing approximately 0.74% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the Latest
Practicable date.

– 5 –

Other than the Pre-IPO Share Option Scheme, the Shareholders approved and adopted a share
option scheme on 27 April 2008 in accordance with Chapter 17 of the Listing Rules (the
“New Scheme”). For details, please refer to “D. Share Option Scheme” of Appendix VI to
the Company’s Prospectus. As at the date of this announcement, no option has been granted